Cabinet Appointments
(to be confirmed by Cabinet at its first meeting of the municipal year)

	Organisation	Members	Appointments 2010/11	Арроintments 2011/12
I	Care and Repair Management Committee	Cabinet Member for adult services	Cllr Monahan	Cllr Monahan
2	Destination Plymouth Board	Leader or one Cabinet Member	Cllr Pengelly	Cllr Pengelly
3	Plymouth 2020 Healthy Theme Group	one Cabinet Member	Cllr Monahan	Cllr Monahan
4	Plymouth Growth Board	one Cabinet Member	Cllr Fry	Cllr Fry
5	Plymouth 2020 Safe and Strong Theme Group	one Cabinet Member	Cllr Brookshaw	Cllr Jordan
6	Plymouth 2020 Wise Theme Group	one Cabinet Member	Cllr Mrs Watkins	Cllr Sam Leaves
7	Plymouth Urban Fringes Development Plan Document Joint Member Panel	two councillors – posts of Leader and Deputy Leader	Cllrs Mrs Pengelly and Fry	Cllrs Mrs Pengelly and Fry
8	Plymouth Waterfront Partnership Board	Cabinet Member for Planning, Strategic Housing and Economic Development	Cllr Fry	Cllr Fry
9	Schools Catering Group	Cabinet Member for schools	Cllr Mrs Watkins	Cllr Sam Leaves
10	Tamar Science Park Ltd. – Board of Directors	one Cabinet Member + one officer	Cllr Fry with authority to vote on behalf of the Council at the AGM David Draffan	Cllr Fry with authority to vote on behalf of the Council at the AGM David Draffan